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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, the Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines for
its Global Attitudes Surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

e For some countries, trends for certain years are omitted due to differences in sample design
or population coverage. Omitted trends often reflect less representative samples than more
recent surveys in the same countries. Trends that are omitted include:

- Nigeria prior to 2010
- South Africa in 2007

¢ Not all questions included in the Spring 2016 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
guestions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q2. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are
going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Kenya Spring, 2016 40 56 4 100
Spring, 2015 24 75 1 100

Spring, 2014 30 69 1 100

Spring, 2013 48 51 1 100

Spring, 2011 19 81 0 100

Spring, 2010 17 82 1 100

Spring, 2009 9 90 1 100

Spring, 2007 45 54 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 90 1 100

Nigeria Spring, 2016 20 79 1 100
Spring, 2014 15 83 2 100

Spring, 2013 12 87 1 100

Spring, 2010 23 77 1 100

South Africa Spring, 2016 24 74 1 100
Spring, 2014 47 49 4 100

Spring, 2013 45 54 2 100

Spring, 2008 36 62 2 100

Summer, 2002 20 79 1 100

Q3. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation
in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Kenya Spring, 2016 6 40 27 26 1 100
Spring, 2015 11 36 26 27 0 100

Spring, 2014 10 30 27 33 1 100

Spring, 2013 12 40 27 20 0 100

Spring, 2011 5 21 20 55 0 100

Spring, 2010 7 36 26 30 1 100

Spring, 2009 5 14 21 59 0 100

Spring, 2007 7 53 27 12 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 26 66 0 100

Nigeria Spring, 2016 6 23 22 49 1 100
Spring, 2015 26 31 17 25 0 100

Spring, 2014 11 28 25 36 1 100

Spring, 2013 6 26 30 37 1 100

Spring, 2010 10 24 31 35 0 100

South Africa | Spring, 2016 10 18 25 45 3 100
Spring, 2015 20 39 18 20 3 100

Spring, 2014 14 37 29 16 3 100

Spring, 2013 17 36 25 20 1 100

Spring, 2008 12 27 29 28 4 100

Summer, 2002 6 23 28 42 1 100
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Q4. And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot, improve a little,
remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Remain the
Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 23 33 11 11 16 5 100
Spring, 2015 16 37 15 12 16 4 100
Spring, 2014 13 33 20 14 14 6 100
Spring, 2013 27 32 18 8 8 8 100
Spring, 2011 13 32 19 13 18 4 100
Spring, 2010 13 44 19 10 9 5 100
Spring, 2009 7 19 21 21 27 5 100
Summer, 2002 30 28 13 10 15 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 52 34 3 3 4 4 100
Spring, 2015 58 34 3 1 1 3 100
Spring, 2014 32 40 14 6 3 5 100
Spring, 2013 23 43 17 7 4 5 100
Spring, 2010 34 42 13 5 3 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 42 20 13 9 14 2 100
Spring, 2015 15 30 29 11 11 4 100
Spring, 2014 19 32 26 12 6 5 100
Spring, 2013 18 30 26 12 11 3 100
Spring, 2008 19 25 21 15 14 6 100
Summer, 2002 27 23 17 15 15 3 100
Q5. Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you describe it — is it very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 8 48 25 19 1 100
Spring, 2013 11 39 28 20 1 100
Spring, 2009 6 28 33 32 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 12 41 26 21 0 100
Spring, 2013 7 42 36 15 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 12 32 22 32 1 100
Spring, 2013 17 35 26 22 1 100
Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100

Q6. And over the next 12 months do you expect your personal economic situation to improve a lot, improve a little,
remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Remain the
Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 29 40 11 7 9 4 100
Spring, 2013 28 37 16 8 6 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 68 25 2 1 1 2 100
Spring, 2013 39 38 12 4 3 4 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 48 25 15 4 5 2 100
Spring, 2013 17 28 31 12 9 3 100
Q8. What would you recommend to a young person in our country
today who wants a good life — should they move to another country
or stay in (survey country)?
Move to
another

country Stay DK/Refused Total

Kenya Spring, 2016 21 78 1 100

Spring, 2014 30 67 3 100

Nigeria Spring, 2016 20 78 2 100

Spring, 2014 27 68 5 100

South Africa Spring, 2016 22 76 1 100

Spring, 2014 16 72 12 100
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Q10j. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very
unfavorable opinion of

. j. Boko Haram

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2016 1 0 4 89 6 100
Spring, 2015 6 6 7 69 12 100
Spring, 2014 5 5 3 79 8 100
Spring, 2013 1 2 5 82 10 100
Q43. Which statement comes closer to your view about (survey country)’s
involvement in the global economy, even if neither is exactly right?
It is a good
thing because
it provides It is a bad
(survey thing because
country) with it lowers
new markets wages and
and costs jobs in
opportunities (survey
for growth country) Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 70 25 1 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 70 25 0 4 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 48 46 3 4 100

Q58Aa. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. a. poor quality schools

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 67 19 9 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 82 12 4 3 0 100
Spring, 2015 87 10 3 0 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 74 13 7 5 1 100
Spring, 2015 61 20 11 7 1 100

Q58Ab. As I read each one, please tell me if you

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. b. crime

think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 82 8 6 2 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 88 8 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 83 14 3 0 0 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 95 3 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 79 14 4 3 0 100

Q58Ac. As I read each one, please tell me if you
problem or not a

problem, a small

think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem at all. c. poor health care

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 75 15 6 3 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 85 9 4 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 81 15 2 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 75 13 8 4 0 100
Spring, 2015 57 26 10 6 0 100

Q58Ad. As I read each one, please tell me if you

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. d. the gap between rich and poor

think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

Very big Moderately big Not a problem

problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 72 14 7 6 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 72 15 7 5 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 71 14 10 4 1 100




49

Q58Ae. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. e. government corruption

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 91 4 2 1 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 88 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 86 11 3 0 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 84 6 5 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 78 14 4 2 2 100

Q58Af. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. f. lack of access to clean toilets

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 65 17 12 6 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 64 20 12 4 0 100
Spring, 2015 57 24 14 4 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 67 15 12 5 0 100
Spring, 2015 54 22 15 8 2 100

Q58Ag. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. g. energy shortages, such as electricity blackouts or
fuel scarcity

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 64 20 11 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 89 7 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 77 18 4 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 67 16 12 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 72 18 6 3 1 100

Q58Ah. As I read each one, please tell me if you

problem, a small problem or not a problem

think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
at all. h. lack of employment opportunities

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 87 8 4 2 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 88 9 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 83 13 3 1 0 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 92 5 2 0 0 100
Spring, 2015 79 13 3 3 1 100

Q58Ai. As I read each one, ple

food shortages

ase tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. i.

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 71 15 10 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 81 11 6 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 71 15 10 3 1 100
Spring, 2015 56 27 11 5 1 100

Q58Aj. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big
problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. j. poor infrastructure, such as roads and bridges

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 72 17 8 2 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 78 16 5 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 72 23 4 1 0 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 69 18 9 3 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 25 12 5 1 100
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Q58Ak. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. k. pollution and other forms of environmental damage

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 68 16 12 3 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 71 20 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 65 24 9 2 0 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 69 15 12 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 55 26 11 5 3 100

Q58AIl. As I read each one, ple

ase tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. I. too few citizens participating in politics
Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 42 19 20 16 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 43 26 17 12 2 100
Spring, 2015 54 24 12 8 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 43 21 19 11 5 100
Spring, 2015 50 23 13 9 5 100
Q58Am. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

problem, a small problem or not a problem at all. m. lack of clean drinking water

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 75 14 7 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 79 13 6 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 8 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 69 14 10 7 0 100
Spring, 2015 55 21 10 12 2 100

Q58An. As I read each one, please tell me if you

problem, a s

think it is a very big problem, a moderately big

mall problem or not a problem at all. n. poverty

Very big Moderately big Not a problem
problem problem Small problem at all DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 86 9 3 2 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 93 4 2 1 0 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 82 9 6 2 1 100
Q63. Do you think the gap between the rich and the poor in (survey country) has
increased, decreased or stayed the same in the last five years?
Stayed the
Increased Decreased same DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 68 18 13 2 100
Spring, 2013 80 13 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 70 15 13 2 100
Spring, 2013 80 7 10 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 64 14 21 1 100
Spring, 2013 66 14 18 2 100

one you think should be the most important priority for our country.

Q64B. ASK SPLIT B ONLY: I am now going to read you a list of things some people say could be improved in our country. Of this list, please tell me which

Government
The supply of effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such Infrastructure, such as
and the supply as electricity such as roads reducing
Health care Education of food or petrol and bridges corruption DK/Refused Total N=
Kenya Spring, 2016 20 33 19 2 6 20 1 100 582
Nigeria Spring, 2016 14 18 27 19 5 17 0 100 553
South Africa Spring, 2016 17 36 12 7 5 22 1 100 586
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Q65B. ASK SPLIT B ONLY: And which should be the second most important priority?

Government
The supply of effectiveness,
Agriculture energy, such Infrastructure, such as
and the supply as electricity such as roads reducing
Health care | Education of food or petrol and bridges corruption DK/Refused Total N=
Kenya Spring, 2016 27 24 20 8 10 9 1 100 582
Nigeria Spring, 2016 18 23 21 18 9 11 0 100 553
South Africa | Spring, 2016 22 29 18 7 8 16 1 100 586

Q66a. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better
than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? a. education

Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 52 29 4 5 9 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 62 23 5 4 4 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 45 22 11 7 13 1 100

Q66b. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better

than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? b. poverty

Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 13 26 11 11 36 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 47 24 10 8 8 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 21 22 15 11 29 3 100

Q66c¢c. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better

than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? c. health care
Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 40 36 7 7 9 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 60 26 6 3 3 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 37 25 12 8 15 1 100

Q66d. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better

than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? d. government
corruption
Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 13 21 9 12 42 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 37 23 12 11 13 4 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 15 18 13 8 40 5 100

Q66e. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better
than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? e. terrorism

Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 11 18 7 14 47 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 39 22 10 11 12 6 100
Q66f. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think each of the following things will be much better
than it is today in our country, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse? f. equal rights for
men and women
Somewhat About the Somewhat
Much better better same worse Much worse DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 26 28 17 9 15 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 39 31 14 7 5 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 34 23 20 6 13 3 100

teach the necessary skills

Q67a. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not at all an important reason why many people do not have jobs. a. schools do not

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very important important important important DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 37 20 20 21 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 35 25 20 19 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 61 18 10 10 2 100

Www.pewresearch.org




52
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q67b. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not at all an important reason why many people do not have jobs. b. some people are
unmotivated or lazy

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very important important important important DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 25 20 23 30 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 33 25 21 20 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 50 17 14 17 2 100

Q67c. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not at all an important reason why many people do not have jobs. c. many jobs only

go to people with connections

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very important important important important DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 64 11 11 14 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 63 17 11 8 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 69 13 8 10 1 100

Q67d. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not at all an important reason why many people do not have jobs. d. some people are
discriminated against because of their ethnicity/race

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very important important important important DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 53 14 15 16 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 35 24 19 20 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 57 15 15 12 2 100

In Kenya and Nigeria, question asked about 'ethnicity’; In South Africa, question asked about 'race.’

Q67e. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is a very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not at all an important reason why many people do not have jobs. e. some people
have health problems that prevent them from working

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very important important important important DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 30 19 22 27 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 36 26 20 17 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 58 19 12 10 1 100
Q68. In general, would you say the government is run for the
benefit of all the people in (survey country) OR is it run for the
benefit of only a few groups of people?
Benefit few
Benefit all groups DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 41 58 2 100
Spring, 2015 46 53 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 42 55 2 100
Spring, 2015 36 61 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 28 70 1 100
Spring, 2015 30 59 11 100
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Kenya Nigeria | South Africa

Q69. In your opinion, which other country in United States 36 25 27
the world is the best example of an :

. China 15
economically developed country?

N
[ee)
N
N

Japan

South Africa
Tanzania
Germany

United Kingdom
France

Switzerland

Other European Union/Europe
Uganda

Canada

India

Israel

Kenya

Nigeria

Saudi Arabia

Other Gulf states, such as the UAE
Singapore

Australia

Botswana

Ghana
None (VOL)
Other (VOL)
DK/Refused
Total
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Data is displayed vertically.

Spring, 2016
Kenya Nigeria | South Africa
Q70a. When thinking about what makes Agriculture/farming/natural resources 3 3 2
(COUNTRY NAMED IN Q69) the best example Manufacturing/production/goods 6 12 9
of an economically developed country, what
first comes to mind? Infrastructure/roads/electricity/industry 8 4 2
Advanced technology/innovation 2 12 6
Education system/standards 5 3 8
Political stability/low corruption/good government 15 7 4
Jobs/economic opportunities/growth/stability 18 18 28
World power/foreign aid/foreign investment 6 3 3
Strong individual values/hardworking/creative 8 11 7
Individual rights/unity/equality 6 3 5
High living standards/affordable goods 5 6 6
Health care system/facilities 0 1 1
Peaceful/security 7 3 4
Other 3 9 9
DK/Refused 7 4 6
Total 100 100 100

Open end responses combined into general categories. Data is displayed vertically.
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Nigeria

South Africa

Q70b. And what comes to mind next?

Agriculture/farming/natural resources

Manufacturing/production/goods

Infrastructure/roads/electricity/industry

Advanced technology/innovation

Education system/standards

Political stability/low corruption/good government

DO WUl |

Jobs/economic opportunities/growth/stability

World power/foreign aid/foreign investment

Strong individual values/hardworking/creative

Individual rights/unity/equality

High living standards/affordable goods

Health care system/facilities

Peaceful /security

Other

O|hRrO|h 0D

DK/Refused

N = -
\DCOJBOLNOL\JHO\WO\O\O\W

Total

100

100

Open end responses combined into general categories. Data is displayed vertically.

Q91. Do you think the Nigerian government is making progress in its campaign
against Boko Haram, losing ground or are things about the same as they have been in

the past?
Making About the
progress Losing ground same DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2016 76 10 11 3 100
Spring, 2015 61 19 14 6 100
Q92a. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for
each type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant
past, you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. a. attended a political campaign event or speech
Have done in Have not done
Have done in the more Have not done, and would
the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 24 25 21 28 1 100
Spring, 2014 37 28 19 16 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 29 15 15 38 3 100
Spring, 2014 26 10 20 42 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 22 15 19 40 3 100
Spring, 2014 13 15 19 51 3 100

Q92b. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for
each type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant
past, you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. b. participated in an organized protest of any kind

Have done in Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would
the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 4 6 15 74 1 100
Spring, 2014 9 15 40 34 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 10 12 18 55 4 100
Spring, 2014 11 9 24 50 6 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 14 13 18 50 4 100
Spring, 2014 5 10 21 61 3 100
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Q92c. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for each
type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant past,
you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. c. voted in an election

Have done in

Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would
the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 24 50 22 5 0 100
Spring, 2014 55 23 14 7 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 77 8 8 7 1 100
Spring, 2014 55 15 12 15 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 50 27 16 6 2 100
Spring, 2014 61 10 10 17 2 100

Q92d. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for
each type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant
past, you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any

circumstances, do it. d. signed a petition about a political or social issue ONLINE

Have done in

Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would

the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 4 4 27 60 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 4 4 19 66 7 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 11 6 17 60 5 100

Q92e. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for
each type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant
past, you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. e. posted your own thoughts or comments on political or social issues ONLINE

Have done in

Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would
the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 8 5 27 56 4 100
Spring, 2014 5 7 31 52 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 14 8 21 52 5 100
Spring, 2014 9 5 22 57 7 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 13 6 18 57 5 100
Spring, 2014 3 5 17 70 7 100

Q92f. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for each
type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant past,
you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. f. encouraged other people to take action on a political or social issue that is
important to you ONLINE

Have done in

Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would

the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 7 6 28 56 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 12 8 19 54 6 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 14 8 19 54 5 100

Q92g. Here are some different political and social actions that people can take. Please indicate, for
each type of action whether you have done this in the past year, you have done this in the more distant
past, you have not done this but might do it or you have not done this and would never, under any
circumstances, do it. g. participated in a political, charitable or religious-based volunteer organization

Have done in

Have not done

Have done in the more Have not done, and would

the past year distant past but might do never do DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 22 18 23 34 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 24 16 21 35 4 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 22 17 22 35 4 100
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Q93. Which statement comes closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly right?

country)'s

Ordinary citizens
can do a lot to
influence (survey

government if

much ordin

There's not

citizens can do
to influence

ary

they are willing (survey
to make the country)'s
effort government Both (VOL) Neither (VOL) | DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 69 26 0 1 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 68 28 2 1 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 62 32 1 1 3 100

In Nigeria, question asked 'ordinary Nigerians.'

Q94a. How likely are you personally to take political action on __, such as contact an elected official or
participate in a demonstration? a. poor quality schools

Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 42 32 10 15 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 49 22 14 13 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 52 14 15 17 1 100

Q94b. How likely are you personally to take political

action on ___, such as contact an el

ected official or

participate in a demonstration? b. government corruption
Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 39 24 8 26 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 44 22 13 19 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 47 13 16 22 3 100

Q94c. How likely

are you personall

y to take political

action on ___, such as contact an el

participate in a demonstration? c. poor health care

ected official or

Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 48 29 7 15 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 51 22 13 12 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 51 17 15 15 1 100

Q94d. How likely are you personally to take political

action on ___, such as contact an el

ected official or

participate in a demonstration? d. poverty
Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 41 27 11 19 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 51 21 12 14 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2016 52 15 16 15 2 100

Q94e. How likely are you personally to take political action on ___, such as contact an elected official or
participate in a demonstration? e. discrimination against ethnic/religious/racial/vulnerable or
disadvantaged groups

Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 41 22 9 26 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 34 22 18 23 3 100

In Kenya and Nigeria asked 'ethnic.' Results for South Africa not included due to administrative error.

Q94f. How likely are you personally to take political action on __, such as contact an elected official or
participate in a demonstration? f. police misconduct

Somewhat
Very likely likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2016 35 28 10 23 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2016 37 22 17 22 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2016 42 18 19 19 3 100
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